
 

 
 

EUROPEAN UNION RULE OF LAW MISSION IN KOSOVO  
EULEX KOSOVO 

Ndertesa Farmed  
“Muharrem Fejza” p.n. 

Lagja e Spitalit  
10 000 Pristina, Kosovo 
Tel: + (381) 38 78 2000 

http://www.eulex-kosovo.eu 
 

CLARIFICATIONS (5) 
 

PUBLICATION REFERENCE: EuropeAid/134176/L/SUP/XK/ Supply of Communications 
Equipment No. 4 (PROC/412/13) 

 
Questions regarding Technical Specifications 

 
No LOT/ITEM  Question Answer 

1 LOT 1/Items 
13 - 26 

According to TSE producer the version 3.2 is 
phased out and, accordingly cannot be sold 
anymore. Also, according to vender 
announcements the migration path of not 
supported software version is upgrade to the 
next available version. Their 
recommendation is to upgrade the system up 
to TSE v.4.1 or v5.0. Please clarify which 
version should be considered as TSE v3.2 is 
not anymore sold by the vendor. 
 

The following items are deleted from LOT 1 
Telephone System Parts: 
 
LOT 1/ Items no. 11, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 
18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26 and 28. 
  
(Please also see Corrigendum No. 4 and 
Consolidated Tender Dossier published) 

2 LOT 1/Item 
2 

Please, confirm that what is requested for 
pos. 2- RES 141 316/1, qty= 85 pes (a power 
supply for Dialog 5446 AC/DC adapter EU) 
and 
what was requested for pos. 1: DBC 422 
02/02001 (a power supply for Dialog 4222 IP 
Office V2 with qty=80) is correct  The 
question is because the two adapters are 
different and it might be a typing error, 
instead of RES 141 316/1 one should offer 
for pos. 2 the part no. RES141312/1,  04000  
AC/AC  Adapter  230/24V  EU  (dedicated  
for Dialog  442  2 IP  Office  V2 product)  
with  the same  qty  of 85  pes. 
 

Please see Corrigendum No. 4 and 
Consolidated Tender Dossier published. 
 

3 LOT 1/Item 
27 

Please, note that pos.  27:  KDU  137  460/8  
MX  TS  4.x  HP  DL360Gx  DL360  HP  G5  
server  for  MX-ONE  is  phased  out 
According     to     vendor     recommendation  
the     replacement     is     XXX 
 
Please confirm if you accept the vendor 

Please see Corrigendum No. 4 and  
Consolidated Tender Dossier published. 
 
However, the technical compliance of offers 
is assessed during the evaluation of tenders 
by Evaluation Committee members with the 
adequate technical expertise. 



 

proposal and one can offer XXX 
 

4 LOT 1/ Item 
11 

Please confirm that you asked A1757-D131-
10-55 Aastra 6757i CT with power adapter 
W-Iess IP ph. - base station, Pos. 11 which is 
the device you asked for as this phone will 
not work on European DECT infrastructure 
due to different DECT frequencies used. 
 

This item has been deleted.  
 
(Please also see Corrigendum No. 4 and the 
Consolidated Tender Dossier published) 

 


